YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2155 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)'::n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | South

Weighted Sample|2155[705| 522 | 183 [ 759 802 |1043| 1112 | 226 | 890 | 532 | 506 | 1228 | 927 | 1860 | 108 187 519 358 261 722
Unweighted Sample| 2155|716 553 | 195 | 896 799 |1010] 1145 | 192 | 923 [ 539 | 501 | 1296 | 859 | 1848 | 113 194 513 366 248 721

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the following?
Migrants arriving in the UK illegally on small
boats across the Channel should be removed
from the UK and blocked from returning in future
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=727]
Strongly support 37 | 64 12 9 17 64 | 39 36 17 25 45 58| 31 46 38 30 37 39 40 20 41
Tendtosupport 16 | 19 10 20 16 16 15 17 12 15 17 17 | 14 19 16 11 14 21 17 16 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 53 83 22 29 33 80 54 53 29 40 62 75 45 65 54 41 51 60 57 36 54
Neither support or oppose 11 8 14 14 11 7 12 10 13 16 5 8 12 10 11 10 10 10 6 22 11
Tend to oppose 11 5 20 12 16 7 11 12 18 10 13 8 14 8 10 23 15 8 13 14 8
Strongly oppose 19 | 3 38 39 34 3 19 19 26 27 16 7 25 11 19 17 21 15 17 26 20
TOTALOPPOSE 30 8 58 51 50 10 30 31 4 37 29 15 39 19 29 40 36 23 30 40 28
Don'tknow 6 2 6 5 5 2 5 7 14 7 5 2 5 7 6 8 3 7 7 1 5
NET SUPPORT 23 75 -36 -22 -17 70 24 22 -15 3 33 60 6 46 25 1 15 37 27 -4 26
Do you support or oppose the following?
Refugees arriving in the UK from France by sea
should be removed from the UK and blocked
from returning in future
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=709]
Strongly support 33 | 57 15 12 14 57 39 28 13 30 36 47| 29 38 33 43 31 31 28 26 38
Tend to support 15 | 23 11 19 14 19 13 18 7 13 15 25 16 14 16 22 12 15 15 13 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 80 26 31 28 76 52 46 20 43 51 72 45 52 49 65 43 46 43 39 55)
Neither support or oppose 12 | 10 10 13 11 12 13 11 8 13 13 10 10 15 12 8 13 14 11 11 11
Tendtooppose 15 | 6 18 23 21 5 14 16 33 18 11 5 17 12 15 10 18 13 18 20 13
Strongly oppose 17 1 38 29 32 4 15 19 25 17 19 11 23 10 17 10 22 21 16 23 13
TOTALOPPOSE 32 7 56 52 53 9 29 35 58 35 30 16 40 22 32 20 40 34 34 43 26
Don'tknow 7 3 9 5 7 2 7 8 15 9 6 2 5 11 8 7 5 6 12 8 8
NET SUPPORT 16 73 -30 -21 -25 67 23 11 -38 8 21 56 5 30 17 45 3 12 9 -4 29
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Sample Size: 2155 adults in GB
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib

Total | Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands

London | South

Weighted Sample|2155[705 | 522 | 183 [ 759 802 |1043| 1112 | 226 | 890 | 532 | 506 | 1228 | 927 | 1860 | 108 187 519

358 261 722
Unweighted Sample| 2155|716 553 | 195 | 896 799 |1010] 1145 | 192 | 923 | 539 | 501 | 1296 | 859 [ 1848 113 194

513 366 248 721

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following comes closest to your
view?
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=719]
People arriving in the UK on small boats across the
Channel should be removed fromthe UKand 37 | 63 17 16 19 61 42 33 13 30 43 55| 32 44 37 54 33 36 47 17 41
blocked from returning in future
People arriving in the UK on small boats across the
Channel should be processed immediately and have | 5 oo 65| 61 23 | 41 40 | 55 42 43 30| 49 30| 41 28 46 | 40 34 50 38
their asylum applications assessed as quickly as
possible
Neither statement comes close to myview 13 | 8 17 13 16 10 12 15 20 16 10 8 13 13 13 13 12 14 12 17 12
Don'tknow 9 5 7 6 4 6 6 12 11 12 4 7 6 12 9 4 9 10 7 8 10

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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